Cookies & Cream Bash

White and milk chocolate cream starry with chocolate cookie chunks, showered
with dark chocolate drizzle.

Ingredients

CREAM (MILK) (23.72%), Oreo® cookies (13.71%) [WHEAT flour, sugar, palm and/or canola
oil, cocoa, invert sugar, leavening (baking soda and/or anti-caking agent (E341)), emulsifier
(E322 (SOY)), salt, chocolate, natural flavour], chocolate [unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa
butter, whole MILK powder, MILKFAT, nonfat dry MILK, dextrose, emulsifier (E322 (SQY)),
vanilla, natural vanilla extract], white confectionary [sugar, palm kernel oil, palm oil, WHEY
(MILK), nonfat MILK, emulsifier (E322 (SQY)), vanilla), CREAM CHEESE [MILK, CREAM
(MILK), salt, cheese cultures], EGGS, GRAHAM crumbs [WHEAT flour, GRAHAM flour, sugar,
palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda, natural flavour], sugar, sour CREAM [cultured
CREAM (MILK), nonfat MILK, enzymes], margarine [SOYBEAN oil, palm oil, water, salt,
emulsifier (E471), nonfat dry MILK, emulsifier (E322 (sunflower)), natural flavour, vitamin A
palmitate, colour (E160a)], toffee candy [sugar, rice syrup, ALMOND NUTS, BUTTER (MILK),
palm oil, corn starch, stabilizer (E418), salt, natural flavour, baking soda, emulsifier (E322
(8QY))], evaporated MILK, glucose, OATS, brown sugar, BUTTER (MILK), ALMOND NUTS,
coconut oil, water, SOYBEAN oil, gelatin (beef halal), natural Madagascar vanilla flavour, salt,
emulsifier (E322 (sunflower)), thickener (E1401).

For allergens, see ingredients that are capitalized.
May contain traces of PEANUTS, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECAN NUTS, WALNUTS.

Product Specifications:

Code: 0133

Units per Case: 4

Portions per Unit: 14

Portions per Case: 56

Unit Net Weight: 2,15 Kg (4 Ibs. 12 0z.)

Gross Weight: 9,86 Kg

Case Cube: 0.042 m?

Case Dimensions (L x W x H in CM): 65.09 x 33.02 x 19.37
Inner Tray Box Dimensions (L x W x H in CM): 29.85 x 29.53 x 8.26
Approx. Piece Size (in CM): 13.46 x 5.59 x 5.84

Pallet Tie x High: 3x 10EU 4x9 UK 6x9US

EAN13 Unit: 0749017001333

EAN128 Case: 10749017001330

Kosher Status: KD

Gluten Free: No

Extra Info: This product contains genetically modified organisms.

Defrosting/Handling Tips:

Always remove shrink-wrap prior to defrosting.

Whole Pie: Under refrigeration 4-5 hours or overnight.

Defrosting a whole pie at room temperature is not recommended.

Plated Slices: Under refrigeration: 1 hour

Holds best when kept covered in cooler, away from the door and from foods with strong odors.

Shelf life:

Frozen: 18 months

Under Refrigeration: 4 days (must be covered)
Room Temperature: Not recommended
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Supplement Facts

Serving Size (100g)
Servings Per Container

Amount per % Daily
serving Value
Calories 410
Total Fat 289 36%*
Saturated Fat 17 g 855%™
Trans Fat Og -
Cholesterol 65 mg 22%
Total Carbohydrate 36g 13%*
Dietary Fiber 2g %"
Total Sugars 24 g **
Includes 22g Added 44%*
Sugars
Protein 49
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 71 mg 5%
Iron 2mg 1%
Sodium 160 mg 7%
Potassium 185 mg 4%

Salt 0g *

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
“*Daily Valug not established.
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